

IN THE
**United States Circuit Court
of Appeals**

For The NINTH CIRCUIT

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY,

Defendant and Appellant,

vs.

F. J. BAFFERT and A. S. LEON, co-partners,
trading under the firm name of Baffert &
Leon,

Plaintiffs and Appellees.

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants,

vs.

WHEELER-PERRY COMPANY,

Plaintiff and Appellee.

FILED BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

NOV 2 - 1934

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

FRED J. ELLIOTT,

FRANK L. SNELL, JR.,

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Appellees.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of the Case	1
Brief of Argument	4
Argument	12
Foreward	12
I. The awards of the Commission upon which the present cases are based are valid, and the Commission possessed jurisdiction to make the same.....	13
1. The effectiveness of Docket 6806, decided by the Commission in 1915, and the order therein made, expired in 1917	13
2. Changes made subsequently in the rates found not unreasonable in Docket 6806 destroyed any Commission made (or approved) character which such rates therefore might have possessed.....	28
3. Summary of Part I of Brief.....	34
II. The Trial Court in the Instant Cases found the rates charged plaintiffs were unreasonable, and that plaintiffs are entitled to recover reparations from the defendants. This decision of the Trial Court should be approved	35
1. The Commission's determination of the unreasonableness of the rates charged was conclusive on the Trial Court	35
2. Whether a rate is reasonable or unreasonable is a question of fact. The report and findings in Traffic Bureau, et al v. A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co., 140 I. C. C. 171, and the awards of reparation made in favor of plaintiffs constituted a prima facie case before the Trial Court which the defendants failed to overcome. The decisions of the Trial Court, being supported by substantial evidence, they are therefore conclusive on appeal as to this question of fact	39
3. The question of discrimination is not properly be-	

	Page
fore this court, and in any event is not an issue that can be raised by defendants	55
4. No error occurred in the introduction of evidence before the Trial Court	58
Conclusion	62

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Arizona Wholesale Grocery Co. v. S. P. Co., 68 F. (2) 604	5, 12, 16, 17, 23, 43
American Sugar Refining Co. v. D. L. & W. R. Co., 207 F. 733	5, 18, 24
Arizona Grocery Co. v. A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co., 184 U. S. 370	5, 7, 11, 16, 20, 23, 35, 43
A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co. v. Arizona Grocery Co., 49 F. (2) 363	5, 6, 33
Aberdy v. Cowan Co., 70 F. (2) 52	9, 41
Advances in Rates, Western Case, 20 L. C. C. 307	10, 45
Arizona Corporation Commission v. A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co., 34 L. C. C. 138	2
Arizona Revised Statutes, 1929, Sec. 3308	11, 39
Beady v. L. C. C., 43 F. (2) 847, aff. 285 U. S. 504	5, 6, 13, 27
Brimstone R. R. & Canal So. v. U. S., 276 U. S. 104	30
Barless v. Gage, 69 F. (2) 269	9, 41
Behn, Meyer Co. v. Campbell, et al. 205 U. S. 403	11, 36
B. & O. Ry. Co. v. Beady, 288 U. S. 445	8, 37
Cyc. on Federal Procedure	11
C. B. & Q. R. R. Co. v. Merriam and Millard Co., 297 F. 1	5, 13, 24
C. N. O. & T. R. Co. v. L. C. C., 162 U. S. 134	3, 40
City Coal Co. v. New York, 123 L. C. C. 609	10, 48
C. B. & L. Co. v. City of Pittsburg, 271 F. 673	61
Cascades v. Bell, 257 F. 926	11, 61
California Jurisprudence	11, 39
Dallas Paper Co. v. T. & N. R. Co., 132 L. C. C. 59	10, 48
De Mund v. Benson, 265 Pac. 84	11, 39
Director General v. Viscose Co., 234 U. S. 438	6, 32
E. P. & S. W. R. Co. v. Arizona Corporation Commission, 51 F. (2) 573	33
Eagle Con. Oil Co. v. A. G. S. R. Co., 51 F. (2) 443	5, 23
Federal Control Act, Section 10	6, 30
Graham & Gilk Counties Traffic Assn. v. A. E. R. Co., 40 L. C. C. 573	17

	Pages
Gardner v. U. S., 71 F. (2) 63 (9th Circuit).....	11, 61
Glenn Falls Portland Cement Co. v. D. & H. Co., 66 F. (2) 490	8, 36
Hall v. U. S., 267 F. 795	11, 61
Interstate Commerce Act—Section 8.....	7, 34
Section 9	7, 34
Section 13	34
Section 14	26
Section 15	15
Section 15 (1)	4
Section 15 (2)	4
Section 16	7, 9, 34, 43, 62
Interstate Commerce Act v. C., R. I. & P. Ry. Co., 218 U. S. 88	11, 56
Ill. Cent. R. R. Co. v. I. C. C., 206 U. S. 441	8, 40
I. C. C. v. Chicago, G. R. Co., 141 F. 1003, Aff. 209 U. S. 108	10, 46, 47
I. C. C. v. S. P. Co., 123 F. 597	55
I. C. C. v. Ala., M. Ry. Co., 108 U. S. 144.....	55
Kurecki v. Buck, 71 F. (2) 227	9, 10, 41, 54
Lackner v. McKechney, 2 F. (2) 516, cert. den. 267 U. S. 601	11, 61
Louie Share Gan v. White, 258 F. 798	10, 56
L. & N. R. Co. v. Sloss-Sheffield Iron Co., 269 U. S. 217.....	7, 35
Mo. Pac. R. Co. v. Ault, 256 U. S. 554	6, 31
Mandel Bros. v. Henry A. O'Neil, Inc., 69 F. (2) 452.....	9, 41
Miss. V. Barge L. Co. v. U. S. (decided April 30, 1934, in 290 U. S., 78 L. ed.)	10, 53
Mills v. Lehigh Valley R. R. Co., 283 U. S. 473	7, 35
Meeker v. Lehigh Valley R. R. Co., 236 U. S. 412	7, 35
Mitchell Coal & Coke Co. v. P. R. Co., 230 U. S. 247	8, 36, 55
Northern Pac. Ry. Co. v. No. Dak., 250 U. S. 135	6, 31
National Res. Ins. Co. v. Scudder, 71 F. (2) 884.....	61
Peabody Lbr. Co. v. Penn. Ry. Co., 132 I. C. C. 741	10, 48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

v

	Pages
Railway Express Agency v. U. S., 6 Fed. Supp. 249	10, 48
S. & T. Co. v. Director General, 61 I. C. C. 526	30
So. Pac. Co. v. I. C. C., 219 U. S. 433	26
So. Pac. Term. Co. v. I. C. C., 219 U. S. 498	6
Spiller v. A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co., 253 U. S. 117	9, 43
So. Fork Brew. Co. v. U. S., 1 F. (2) 167, cert. den. 266 U. S. 626.....	11, 61
So. Ry. Co. v. Blue Ridge Power Co., 30 F. (2) 33.....	10, 54
So. Car. Asparagus Growers v. So. Ry. Co., 64 F. (2) 419.....	8, 36
So. Ry. Co. v. Eichler, 56 F. (2) 1010.....	53
T. P. R. Co. v. I. C. C., 162 U. S. 197	8, 40, 55
Traffic Bureau v. A. T. & S. F. Ry. Co., 140 I. C. S. 171	2, 9, 10, 41
T. & P. Ry. Co. v. Abilene Cotton Oil Co., 204 U. S. 426.....	7, 35, 38
United States v. A., B. & C. R. Co., 282 U. S. 522.....	5, 6, 18, 24, 25
United States v. Linde, 71 F. (2) 925	9, 40
United States v. Alger, 68 F. (2) 592	10, 54
United States v. Dudley, 64 F. (2) 743	10, 54
Vir. R. Co. v. United States, 272 U. S. 658	6, 25
Victor Talking Machine Co. v. George, 69 F. (2) 871	9, 40
Western Paper M. Chem. Co. v. United States, 271 U. S. 268	6, 24
Wight, et al v. Washoe County, 251 F. 819	10, 56
